

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24186

Date response sent

09/08/23

Subject

International Nurse Recruitment 2022/23

Details of enquiry

1. How many nursing vacancies per specialty are there currently in the trust?
2. During the financial year 22/23, which international nurse recruitment partners did you use, if any?
3. Outside of the procurement team who is the Senior Officer responsible for International Nurse Recruitment?
4. What was the international nurse recruitment spend by the trust for the financial year 22/23?
5. How many international nurses did the trust receive in the financial year 22/23?

Response sent

1. How many nursing vacancies per specialty are there currently in the trust?
There are currently 2 Clinical Nurse Specialist (Gender Identity Clinic) vacancies. posted on both NHS Jobs [NHS Jobs](#) and also on our website at [Current vacancies \(tavistockandportman.nhs.uk\)](#)
2. During the financial year 22/23, which international nurse recruitment partners did you use, if any?
We do not participate in international nurse recruitment campaigns, as we only employ a small number of around 30 nurses at any given point, and have not had the need to hire agency or bank nurses for over two years.
3. Outside of the procurement team who is the Senior Officer responsible for International Nurse Recruitment?
Not applicable. See response to Q2. above
4. What was the international nurse recruitment spend by the trust for the financial year 22/23?
Not applicable. See response to Q2. above
5. How many international nurses did the trust receive in the financial year 22/23?
Not applicable. See response to Q2. above